CH \$40.00 388877

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM760421

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FyterTech Nonwovens, LLC		10/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FyterTech Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	2121-B American Boulevard		
City:	De Pere		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	54115		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WISCONSIN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3888772	US-RAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4142735198

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4142733500

Email: bgilpin@gklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Brian G. Gilpin

Address Line 1: 833 E Michigan Street, Suite 1800

Address Line 2: Godfrey & Kahn, S.C.

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012063-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian G. Gilpin
SIGNATURE:	/brian g. gilpin/
DATE SIGNED:	10/11/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=FyterTech Nonwovens, LLC to FyterTech Holdings, Inc. Trademark Assignment signed#page1.tif source=FyterTech Nonwovens, LLC to FyterTech Holdings, Inc. Trademark Assignment signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007874 FRAME: 0570

900724988

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FyterTech Nonwovens, LLC (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), a Wisconsin limited liability company having an address of 2121-B American Boulevard, De Pere, WI 54115, is the record owner of the trademark registrations identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (collectively the "Assigned Trademarks");

WHEREAS, FyterTech Holdings, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Wisconsin corporation having an address of 2121-B American Boulevard, De Pere, WI 54115, United States of America, desires to become the record owner of the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past, present, and future infringements thereof;

WHEREAS, the Assignor is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer to Assignee the record ownership of the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, along with the right to recover damages and profits for past, present, and future infringements thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective as of the last date indicated in the signature blocks below, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademarks and any applications or registrations therefor, together with all common law rights therein, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Assigned Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, throughout the world, all renewals thereof, and all rights of action, powers, and benefits accrued thereto, including the right to sue for and collect damages and profits for past, present, and future infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this trademark assignment to be executed effective on the date last written below by their duly authorized officers.

FYTERTECH NONWOVENS, LLC

FYTERTECH HOLDINGS, INC.

Name: Matthew L Wild

Title: CFO, Treasurer & Secretary

Date: 10/10/22

Name: Matthew L Wild

Title: CFO, Treasurer & Secretary

Date: 10/10/22

28044714.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007874 FRAME: 0571

$Exhibit \ A-Assigned \ Trademarks$

MARK	COUNTRY	REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
US-RAP	United States of	3,888,772	Dec 14, 2010
	America		

28044714.1

RECORDED: 10/11/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007874 FRAME: 0572